## M/s Debdut Enterprise

Office At : A/7, Ramgarh, Kolkata - 700 047

Mob.: 9804847504, 9123093790, 9830181619 E-mail: debdutenterprise2021@gmail.com, natusarkar73@gmail.com

Ref. No	Date

## **TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN**

I, Debasish Sarkar, son of Late Satyen Sarkar residing at A/29, BaghaJatin Pally, P.O: Regent Estate, P.S: Jadavpur, Kolkata: 700092 being the Partner of "M/s. Debdut Enterprise", having its registered office at A/153, BaghaJatin Pally, P.O: Regent Estate, P.S: Netaji Nagar, Kolkata: 700092 do hereby declare that M/s. Debdut Enterprise is the promoter of the project, i.e., "Debdut Tower" constructed at 292, Baghajatin E Block (Postal Address: 4, Ghosh Park, SPD Block Baghajatin), under R.S. Dag No: 896, R.S. Khatiyan No: 423 corresponding to L.R. Dag No: 896, L.R. Khatiyan No: 229 & 230, Mouza: Raipur, J.L. No: 33, P.O: Baghajatin, P.S: Patuli, Kolkata: 700086, within the limits of Ward No: 101, Borough No: XII, Kolkata Municipal Corporation.

I state that the LR Khatiyan number 214 is the LR khatiyan of the previous owner Mrs. Minati Ghosh from whom M/s. Debdut Enterprise purchased the land by virtue of Deed of Conveyance vide no: 160102459 of 2022. Said Minati Ghosh converted the character of land from Bagan to Bastu vide memo number 17/1557/Con Certificate/BLLRO/S 24-Pgs./2020.

After purchase of the said land M/s. Debdut Enterprise duly mutate it's name vide LR Khatiyan number 229 & 230.

In the sanction plan instead of LR Khatiyan number 229 & 230 it is written as LR Khatiyan number 214 & 230 due to inevitable mistake.

I do hereby declare that this error will be rectified in the Completion Plan.

For,

M/s. Debdut Enterprise M/s. DEBDUT ENTERPRISE

Partners

Debasish Sarkar (Partner)

Place: Kolkata Dated: 19/06/2024